Bidders must address all the requirements in the Scope of Work in their response to this RFP. 

A. Wellness Recovery Centers 

● Develop/provide a site that is open at least 1,250 hours per year 
● Provide Wellness Recovery Center services to an unduplicated count of one hundred and seventy-five 

(175) individuals per fiscal year   
● Facilitate fifty (50) 1-on-1 peer contacts: each lasting at a minimum of 15 minutes and documented 

using either the “Documentation of Peer support Sessions” form or another form of documentation 

that contains the same information.